

PRESS RELEASE

Milan, March 26, 2013 - The Class A Special Savings Shareholders' Meeting of Fondiaria-SAI S.p.A. held today approved the actions necessary to contest the motions passed by the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of Fondiaria-SAI S.p.A. of June 27, 2012, and mandated the Joint Representative, Mr. Dario Trevisan, to cease all related action in course where the Board of Directors approves the conversion of the Class A savings shares into Class B savings shares in the ratio of 177 Class B savings shares for 1 Class A savings shares, with prior distribution to each Class A savings shares of a dividend of Euro 13.00.

The Special Savings Shareholders' Meeting also approved (i) not to approve, where possible, the resolutions of the above-mentioned Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of June 27, 2012, (ii) to mandate the Joint Representative to request the Company to transfer, into an escrow account, part of the Joint Fund of Euro 250 thousand, and (iii) not to withdraw Mr. Dario Trevisan as Joint Representative, as requested by some savings shareholders.

The Company repeats that – for the reasons illustrated in detail in the document published on March 21, 2013, together with opinions from expert advisors - the prejudice claimed by the Class A savings shareholders is without any foundation. Despite this, as already outlined in the afore-mentioned document, the Company reserves the right to verify (i) the feasibility, under the technical/legal profile, of the proposal to convert the Class A savings shares into Class B savings shares and (ii) the appropriateness from an economic viewpoint of any conversion.

Press Office Stefano Genovese Claudia Galassi Tel. +39 02-64029102 ufficiostampa@fondiaria-sai.it **Investor Relations** Adriano Donati Giancarlo Lana Floriana Amari Tel. +39 011-6657642 Tel. +39 02-64022574 investorrelations@fondiaria-sai.it **AD Hoc Communication Advisor** Sara Balzarotti

Mob. +39 335 1415584 Pietro Cavalletti Mob. +39 335 1415577





www.fondiaria-sai.it